SEMICONDUCTOR
10T Series RoHS  RoHS
DESCRIPTION
T he 10T  triac  series  is  suitable  for  general  purpose  AC
 switching. They can be used as  an  ON/OFF  function in
    applications  such as  static  relays,  heating  regulation,
induction  motor starting circuits...    or for phase control
operation in light dimmers,  motor speed controllers,...

TO-220AB Insulated
1.5
ORDERING INFORMATION SCHEME
Triac series
Current
Voltage
10 = 10A
06 = 600V
08 = 800V
B = 50mA Standard
C = 25mA Standard
10 T 06 A - BW
Package type
10 = 1000V
A = TO-220AB (non-insulated)
AI = TO-220AB ( insulated)
I  Sensitivity GT
Note:    xx = voltage, yy = sensitivity
 ORDERING INFORMATION
10TxxA-yy 10TxxA-yy
ORDERING TYPE MARKING PACKAGE WEIGHT ,BASE Q TY DELIVERY MODE
TO-220AB 2.0g 50 Tube
10TxxAI-yy 10TxxAI-yy 2.3g 50 TubeTO-220AB (insulated)
BW = 50mA Standard
CW = 35mA Standard
Page 3 of 5www.nellsemi.com
0
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
P(W)
0 25 50 75 100 125
I (A)T(RMS)
1E-3 1E-2 1E-1 1E+0 1E+1 1E+2 5E+2
1E-2
1E-1
1E+0
K=[Z /R ]th th
Zth(j-a)
Zth(j-c)
1
10
100
I (A)TM
t (s)   p
SEMICONDUCTOR
10T Series RoHS  RoHS
Fig.1 Maximum power dissipation versus RMS on-state
 current (full cycle)
Fig.2 RMS on-state current versus case temperature
 (full cycle)
Fig.3 Relative variation of thermal impedance
          versus pulse duration
Fig.4 On-state characteristics (maximum values)
1 10 100 1000
0
10
20
30
40
50
60
70
I (A)TSM
0.01 0.10 1.00 10.00
10
100